■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2005
● Excellent stability
Pressure-sensitive element of semiconductor chip and circuit
technology guarantees excellent temperatue compensation.
● Super long battery life

Unit of display
Digital 3 1/2 digits
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P  G  -  1  0  0  -  1  0  2  G  P
Series name
Rated pressure range
101 : 0 ~ 9.81 kPa {0 ~ 0.1 kgf/cm2} 0 ~   10 kPa (When displayed in the unit of Pa)
102 : 0 ~ 98.1 kPa {0 ~    1 kgf/cm2} 0 ~ 100 kPa (When displayed in the unit of Pa)
103 : 0 ~ 981 kPa {0 ~   10 kgf/cm2} 0 ~     1 MPa (When displayed in the unit of Pa)
Pressure reference
G : Gauge
GH : Gauge
VH : Gauge (Vacuum)
AH : Absolute
GP : Gauge
Pa unit display
GMP : Gauge (103 type only)
Pa unit display
RP : Gauge (Compound pressure)
Pa unit display
VP : Gauge (Vacuum)
Pa unit display
AP : Absolute
Pa unit display
marking
Compatible with
EMC directive
❈ Please refer to the LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS when placing orders.
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2005
PG-100
PRESSURE GAUGES
<Option>
● The soft carrying case for PG-100 – Order item: PG-100 soft carrying case
(Useful for when carrying out and keeping.)
● DC3.6 V lithium battery – Order item: Lithium battery
(The battery is an expendable item. The first one is provided with the unit.)
Pressure reference Gauge Absolute
0 ~ 9.81 0 ~ 98.1 0 ~ 981 0 ~ − 98.1 0 ~ 98.1 0 ~ 98.1 kPa abs
{0 ~ 1000 mmH2O} {0 ~ 1} {0 ~ 10} {0 ~ − 735 mmHg} {0 ~ 735 mmHg} {0 ~ 735 mmHg abs}
Rated pressure range
kPa {kgf/cm2}
Unit of display
Part number
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
<Pa version>
mmH2O kgf/cm2 mmHg
A PG-100-101G A PG-100-102G A PG-100-103G A PG-100-102VH A PG-100-102GH A PG-100-102AH
Pressure reference Gauge Absolute
0 ~ 10 0 ~ 100 0 ~ 1000 0 ~ − 100 100 kPa absRated pressure range [kPa]
Unit of display
Part number
Unit of display
Part number
kPa
PG-100-101GP PG-100-102GP PG-100-103GP PG-100-102VP PG-100-102AP
MPa
A PG-100-103GMP
<Compound pressure version>
<Non SI unit version>
Pressure reference Gauge
− 10 ~ 10 − 100 ~ 100 − 100 ~ 1000Rated pressure range [kPa]
Unit of display
Model number